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Units for minor asylum 

seekers 

 

Central Finland 

Jyväskylä group home 

JST Aves Oy 

jkl.ryhmakoti@hemcare.fi  

 

Kainuu 

Kajaani group home 

Babando Oy 

kajaani.ryhmakoti@babando.fi 

 

Kanta-Häme 

Hämeenlinna group home 

Kotokunta Oy 

ryhmakoti.hameenlinna@kotokunta.fi 

 

Kymenlaakso 

Kotka group home 

JST Aves Oy 

kotka@hemcare.fi 

 

Lapland 

Rovaniemi group home 

Kotokunta Oy 

ryhmakoti.rovaniemi@kotokunta.fi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

North Karelia 

Joensuu group home 

Kotokunta Oy 

ryhmakoti.joensuu@kotokunta.fi 

 

North Ostrobothnia 

Oulu group home and supported housing 

Unit 

Finnish Immigration Service 

alaikaisyksikko.ovok@migri.fi 

 

Northern Savonia 

Kuopio group home 

JST Aves Oy 

kuopio@hemcare.fi 

 

Ostrobothnia 

Oravainen group home 

Vöyrin kunta 

stella@migra.fi 

 

Pirkanmaa 

Hämeenkyrö group home 

Finnish Red Cross 

hameenkyrovok@vokki.fi 
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Orivesi group home 

JST Aves Oy 

orivesi@hemcare.fi 

 

Tampere group home 

JST Aves Oy 

tampere@hemcare.fi 

 

Päijat-Häme 

Lahti group home 

Kotokunta Oy 

ryhmakoti.lahti@kotokunta.fi 

 

Satakunta 

Pori group home 

Babando Oy 

pori.ryhmakoti@babando.fi 

 

Southwest Finland 

Turku JST group home 

JST Aves Oy 

turku@hemcare.fi 

 

Turku group home and supported housing  

unit 

Finnish Red Cross 

ryhmakoti.turku@redcross.fi 

 

South Karelia 

Lappeenranta group home 

Babando Oy 

lappeenranta.ryhmakoti@babando.fi 

South Ostrobothnia 

Seinäjoki group home 

Kotokunta Oy 

ryhmakoti.seinajoki@kotokunta.fi 

 

South Savonia 

Savonlinna group home 

JST Aves Oy 

savonlinna@hemcare.fi 

 

Uusimaa 

Espoo group home and supported housing 

unit 

City of Espoo 

ryhmakoti.espoo@luvn.fi 

 

Espoo group home JST Aves Oy 

JST Aves Oy 

espoo@hemcare.fi 

 

Kirkkonummi group home 

JST Aves Oy 

kirkkonummi@hemcare.fi 

 

Youths’ group housing Isola 

JST Aves Oy 

nuorten.isola@hemcare.fi 

 

Vantaa group home 

JST Aves Oy 

vantaa@hemcare.fi 
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Vihti group home 

JST Aves Oy 

vihti@hemcare.fi 

 

 


